
ESF+ ERDF CF ETC Total
allocation

1 037

2 326

2 397

106

5 791

446

451

5 184

9 896

5 922

1 758

12 897

197

629

1 007

13

4 877

110

367

349

13 201

6 651

7 288

645

2 129

537

627

306

175

-

-

-

87 319

26,4%

1 022

5 087

9 251

125

9 683

1 502

351

10 156

20 886

8 048

4 749

23 615

414

2 209

3 071

13

11 831

421

449

477

41 974

10 201

15 099

1 365

7 187

788

765

673

-

500

500

-

192 410

58,3%

 -

1 467

7 389

-

-

952

-

3 508

-

-

1 372

-

207

1 204

1 645

-

3 015

192

-

-

10 750

3 946

4 094

834

1 868

-

-

114

-

-

-

-

42 556

12,9%

 -

346

1 741

-

-

224

-

827

-

-

323

-

49

284

388

-

710

45

-

-

2 533

930

965

196

440

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

10 000

327

119

272

225

892

51

258

112

606

967

163

830

33

43

73

25

226

20

331

192

497

121

326

66

195

142

311

28

-

-

-

500

7 950

2,4%

2 386

8 998

19 308

457

16 366

2 951

1 060

18 960

31 388

14 937

8 042

37 341

851

4 085

5 796

52

19 949

743

1 147

1 018

66 422

20 919

26 806

2 909

11 379

1 466

1 703

1 121

175

500

500

500

330 235

100,0%

Belgium

Bulgaria

Czechia

Denmark

Germany

Estonia

Ireland

Greece

Spain

France

Croatia

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia

Lithuania

Luxemburg

Hungary

Malta

Netherlands

Austria

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovenia

Slovakia

Finland

Sweden

Technical assistance

Transnational cooperation

Interregional innovation
investments

European Urban Initiative

Interregional cooperation

Total

(In million EUR, 2018 prices)

Breakdown of Cohesion Policy allocations 
per Member State (2018 prices)

of which 
transferred 
to the CEF


